

CERTIFICATE 0 F COMPLIANCE

CITY OF PORTLAND

July 11, 1979 /

Department of Neighborhood Conservation Housing Inspections Division Telephone: 775-5451 - Extension 448 - 358

Mr. Gary McClay P.O. Box 2427 South Fortland, Maine 04106

Premises located at 1-3 Deering Street, Portland, Maine NCP-West End

46-B-27

lir. McClay Dear

A re-inspection of the premises noted above was made on July 10, 1979 Leary by Housing Inspector

This is to certify that you have complied with our request to correct the violation of the Municipal Codes relating to housing conditions as described in our "Notice of Housing Conditions" dated \_\_\_\_Oct. 27, 1977

Thank you for your cooperation and your efforts to help us maintain decent, safe and sanitary housing for all Portland residents.

In order to aid in the preservation of Portland's existing housing inventory, it shall be the policy of this department to inspect each residential building at least once every five years. Although a property is subject to re-inspection at any time during the said five year period, the next regular inspection of this property is scheduled for \_\_\_\_\_\_\_101y 1984 .

> Sincerely yours, Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director Neighborhood Conservation

Lyle D. Noyes, Chief of Housing Inspections

# ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING DECISION

Please notify this office if all violation dates, so that a "Certificate of Compliance In Attendance:  Mr. McClay  Insp. Leary	os are corrected before the above mentioned ce" may be issued.  Very truly yours,  Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director  Neighborhood Conservation
dates, so that a "Certificate of Complianc	ce" may be issued. Very truly yours,
	ce" may be issued.
Please notify this office if all violation	ns are corrected before the above mentioned
Notice modified as follows.	
attached list.	
	ing ten (10) violations as listed on the
-	, 1979 - in order to complete the work now
referred premises resulted in the decision	noted below.
on January 26, 1979 , regarding our "Noti	ice of Housing Conditions" at the above
additional time	
Ou are hereby notified that _ as a result	of a reinspection and your request for
Dear Mr. McClay:	
e: Premises located at 1-3 Deering Str	rest, Portland Mcine 46-B-27 & WZ
outh Portland, Maine 04106  DATE	m = 1
r. Gary McClay	

1-3 Deering Street - 46-8-27 WE (NOHC 10-27-77)

Remaining Housing Code violations to be corrected within time extension granted on attached "Administrative Hearing Decision" dated 1-29-79:

1. LEFT STAP. BULK MAD FOUNDATION - replace-missing mortar.	-3-4
2. LEVY REV. CHILD - vall - replace missing juvetion box cover-	
2. Life Block Gallan Call Control of the Control of	
3. LEFT-GELLAR - floor - remove litter, debris, papers, etc. and	the last transfer of the last transfer of the last transfer or the last
-properly-dispose of it	_4-5
First Floor - right front	
AT REAR EXPROCK - window - replace broken glaso,	
	-
a total see total	
Second Floor - left front	
5, SEDROCK - window - remove broken glass (exterior window).	-3-0
CONTROL Togator - renair loak in hot rater piper	-0-6
7: BATHROON - floor - replace broken and buckled tiles.	
Second Floor - 1cft rear	
8. KITCHEN colling - determine the resson and remady the conditi	00
- couring lookege	
- dansing teaksis	•
9. MATHROCH celling remove loose and peoling paint	
Third Floor - left	
10 wreques colling remove illeral extension cord attached to	Mark Taract Carlot and Taract
light_Cixtures	-8-d

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF NEIGHBORHOOD CONSERVATION HOUSING INSPECTIONS DIVISION

to the second of the second		January 23, 1	979
And the second	_		
	<u>"</u> -	(via	
Gary and Livia McClay		w w	
P. O. Box 2427 South Portland, Haine 0410	6	3 n*	
	AN *I	tely a	
		ر ها مع المعالم	
Premises located at	1-3 Decring Street, Por	tland, Maire 40-8	
er Mr. & Mrz. McClay:			
pear in Room 315 , City Hales on Nonday, tion should not be taken againg to housing conditions at lly in the attached copy of t	the original NOTICE reco	eived by you on or	about
FAILURE 1	O APPEAR MAY RESULT IN	PROSECUTION	- · ·
ease notify this office at or ove noted hearing date. Tele	nce if you have correct aphone 775-5451 Extensi	ed all violations on 448 - 358.	before the
ease notify this office at or ove noted hearing date. Tel	Joseph	E. Gray, Jr., Dir	rector
ease notify this office at or ove noted hearing date. Tele	Joseph Nei ghb	E. Gray, Jr., Dir orhood Conservatio	rector on
ease notify this office at or ove noted hearing date. Teld	Joseph Nei ghb	E. Gray, Jr., Dir orhood Conservatio	rector on
ease notify this office at or ove noted hearing date. Tele	Joseph Nei ghb	E. Gray, Jr., Dir orhood Conservatio	rector on
ove noted hearing octor	Joseph Neighb By Lyle D	E. Gray, Jr., Direction of the Conservation of	rector on
equested by M. Leary	Joseph Nei ghb By	TE. Gray, Jr., Direction of the Conservation o	Housing Inspection
equested by M. Leary	Joseph Nei ghb By	TE. Gray, Jr., Direction of the Conservation o	Housing Inspection
equested by M. Leary	Joseph Nei ghb By	TE. Gray, Jr., Direction of the Conservation o	Housing Inspection
equested by M. Leary	Joseph Nei ghb By	TE. Gray, Jr., Direction of the Conservation o	Housing Inspection
equested by	Joseph Nei ghb By	TE. Gray, Jr., Direction of the Conservation o	Housing Inspection
ove noted hearing date.	Joseph Nei ghb By	TE. Gray, Jr., Direction of the Conservation o	Housing Inspection

• **	NOTICE OF HOUSING COMDIT	NONS		1
The state of the s		<del> </del>	DU <b>9</b>	•
Sarv of Portland	. •	CrBlLot:	/4_B_97	ì
Department of Neighborhood Cons	servation	Location:	1-3 Dearing Street	Į.
Housing Inspections Division Tel. 775-5451 - Ext. 358 - 448	799-2633	Project:	NCP-West End	· ·
		Tssued:	October 27, 1977	
Mr. & Mrs. Gary & Livia McC	lay	Expired:	Jun. 27, 1978	
P.O.Box 2427 South Portland, Maine 0410	, 5			I
Schen totalmed implies Arte	,			
Dear Hr. & Hrs. McClay:				
An examination was made of the	premises at 1-3 Deari	ng litreet	, Portland	١,
Maine, by Housing Inspector I	eary . Vio	lations of Numi	icipal Codes relating	co
housing conditions were found	as described in detail be	low.		
In accordance with provisions	or the above mentioned Co	des, vou are re	equested to colrect th	1046
defeate on an hafara Yen 27	1 1978 . You	may contact th	is bilice to attange a	
catacingtory consir schodula i	r vou are unable to make	SICH REPULLS W.	Tfile tile phectites as	
We will accume the renairs to	be in progress if we do n	nt hear from yo	ou within ten days in	) m
this date and, on reinspection premises have teen brought int	within the time set t it	n aprve. Will	anticipate that the	
vou have any questions regard:	no this Notice.	andards. Trea	Se concider entry over-	
				_
Your cooperation will help thi	s Department in its goal.	to maintain al	1 Portland residents :	in
decent, safe and sanitary hous	ing.	Verv truly v		
		very truly v	outs,	
		Joseph E. Gr	ay, Jr. Director	
		Ne ighhorhood	Conservation	
	<b>\</b>	ey Luc		
Inspector	5.	Lyle D. Noye	es de la confidence	
H. Leary		Chief of Hou	sing Inspections	
			Soat	ion(s)
EXISTING VIOLATIONS OF CHAPTER	R 307 - "MINIMUM STANDARDS	FOR HOUSING"	- Sect	TOR(S)
1. VLEFT REAR BULKHEAD FOU	MDATION- replace missing	morter.		3d
THE ST SING - THIRD	FOOR - RIGHT PROME HALL	CPILINGS - dote:	mine the reason and—	A1
- repody the	conditions causing leaks	Company Com al	a formación de la companya della companya de la companya della com	-35 
OT FOR DEAR COLLAR WILL	replace missing junction	hor cover	10-LU34860	8e
L 3. SLEYT CELLAR FLOOR- TEM	ova litter, debris, paper	s atc. and pro	perly dispose of it.	45
		•	•	·
ELEST FLOOR RIGHT FRONT	veolece broken glass.			3c
[ ]	John Sonson			
HIRST PLOOR RIGHT REAK	TERROON_CEILING.on datem	ica the resear	-end_remedy_thm_condit	Loos-
				-3b
THIRD FLOOR RIGHT	A distribution of a second sec		The street	
- PAR CUTIENCE TUB- COFFEE		ura_that-cause	s-a-cross-consetion-i	64
	htub,			
-2 LD STICKER WALLS - TORONG		attachad to wa	11.	63
1-2 1/210 PEAR REDROOM CRILING .	_remove_loose_and_pecling	paint,		-3b
/ 2 1/11 REAR REDROCK CRILING.	- repair or replace brokes	-plestor-		<del>3</del> b
-7 (1-12. REAR BEDROOM CELLING	-repair inoperative light	Eixture,		-80
continued				
VW				

. Žada

Ľ,

l

1-3 Dearing Street, Portland, Maine NCP-West End 46-B-27 16/27/77 COND LEFT FRONT 13. BEDROOM WINDOW - remove broken glass (exterior window). 4. Bathroom lavatory - repair leak in botwater pipe.

15. BATHROOM FLOCK- replace broken and buckled tiles. 6. KITCHEN CEXLING- determine the reason and remedy the conditions causing leakage. 3b 7. KIICHE - INDON - replace missing con ter balance cord-allowing window such to re -olevetod-visus-opende 3b 12. BATHROCH CEILING - remove loose and peeling paint. 019 MATCHEN CEILING - remove illegal extension cord attached to light fixtures. 88

\*\* WHEN MAKING YOUR REPAIRS, FIRST PRIORITY IS TO BE GIVEN TO ITEMS WITH AFTERISES, AS THEY CONSTITUTE EXTREME HAZARDS TO THE HEALTH OR SEVETY OF THE OCCUPANTS OF THIS STRUCTURE.

We a great you contact the City of Portland Building Inspection Department, 389 Congress St., Tel., 775-5451 t Setermine if any of the items listed above require a building or alteration permit.

RECASPECTION RECOMMENDATIONS	-DEATION 1-3 Decina VII
<i>λ</i> Λ /	PROJECT NCP West End
NEEDTON M LOOKY	OWNER Gary Mc Clair
STICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS   HEARING	NOTICE   FINAL NOTICE
Expired Issued	Expired Issued Expired
10-27-72 1-27-25	and the state of t
A refracaction was made of the above promises	and I recommend the following action:
DATE   ALL VIOLATIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECT	TED
2-9. 2. 1 Send "CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	
. SATISFACTURY Rehabil ration in	Progress
1-76-17 MATIME Extended To: Mey 1.	1919
5-18-19 MI Time Extended To: July 15	1974
Time Extended To:	Eat Gize
UNSATISFACTORY Progress 11	7.30
Send "HEARING NOTICE"	" FINAL NOTICE"
POST Entire	
POST Dwelling Units	
UNSATISFACTORY Progress	
"LEGAL ACTION" To Be Taken	
1-22-19 MI INSPECTOR'S PEMARKS: Com CAPE	Conteste Course Cherry
alley word . Alark	en a heur meter
Mustoway at perper	ile there in pergecion
5-11-74 My 1 of mail outlation lorder	De rementer "
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	etter commence metous
7-8 19 my ill contino una	4.1
- was up tous	- Alex
NSTRUCTIONS TO INSPECTOR:	
1	
	, 🚓

Sept.

Inspection Services
P. Samuel Hoffses
Chief



Planning and Urban Development Joseph E. Gray Jr. Director

### CITY OF PORTLAND

September 29, 1995

MANTER PROPERTIES FLOYD RD GROTON MA 01450

Re: 3 Deering St

CEL: 046- - B-026-001-01

ມປ: 5

Dear Sir:

You are hereby notified, as owner or agent, that an inspection was made of the above referenced property. Violations of Article V of the Municipal Ordinance (Housing Code) were found as described in detail on the attached "Housing Inspections Report".

In accordance with the provisions of the above mentioned Code, you are hereby ordered to correct those defects within sixty (60) days. If you are unable to make such repairs within the specified time, you may contact this office to arrange a satisfactory repair schedule. If we do not hear from you within ten (10) days from this date, we will assume the repairs to be in progress and, on re-inspection within the time set forth above, will anticipate that the premises have been brought into compliance with the Housing Code Standards.

Please Note: You should consult this department to insure that any corrective action you should undertake complies with the building, plumbirg, electrical, zoning and other Articles of the City Code.

Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding this order.

Your cooperation will aid this department in it's goal to maintain decent, safe, and sanitary housing for all of Portland's residents.

Sincerely,

1

Marland Wing Code Enforcement Officer'

Tammy Munson

Code Enfc. Offr./ Field Supv.

389 Congress Street • Portland, Maine 04101 • (207) 874-8704 • FAX 874-8716 • TTY 874-8936

#### HOUSING INSPECTION REPORT

Location: 3 Deering St Housing Conditions Date: September 29, 1995 Expiration Date: November 28, 1995

Items listed below are in violation of Article V of the Municipal Codes, "Housing Codes", and must be corrected before the expiration date:

1. EXT - 1ST FIR - REAR -	108.40
PORCH HAS A ROTTED TREAD	103.40
2. EXT - REAR -	105.40
FORCH IS MISSING A HANDRAIL	108.10
3. EXT - 1ST FLR - REAR - FOUNDATION IS MISSING MORTAR	100.20
4. INT - OVERALU -	113.50
HARD-WIRED BATTERY-BACK/UP SMOKE DETECTORS ARE REQUIRED IN E	EACH UNIT

Inspection Services
P. Samuel Hoffses
Chief



Planning and Urban Development Joseph E. Grzy Jr. Director

## CITY OF PORTLAND

# September 27, 1995

MANTER PROPERTIES PO BOX 677 FLOYD RD GROTON MA 01450

Re: 1 Deering St

CBL: 046- - B-027-001-01

DU: 5

Dear Sir:

You are hereby notified, as owner or agent, that an inspection was made of the above reserved property. Violations of Article V of the Municipal syrdinance (Housing Code) were found as described in detail on the attached "Housing Inspections Report".

In accordance with the provisions of the above mentioned Code, you are hereby ordered to correct those defects within sixty (60) days. If you are unable to make such repairs within the specified time, you may contact this office to arrange a satisfactory repair schedule. If we do not hear from you within ten (10) days from this date, we will assume the repairs to be in progress and, on re-inspection within the time set forth above, will naticipate that the premises have been brought into compliance with the charging Code Standards.

Note: You should consult this department to insure that any exective action you should undertake complies with the building, lumbing, satisfied, zoning and other Articles of the City Code.

use contact this office if you have any questions regarding this order.

experation will aid this department in it's goal to maintain decent, and sanitary housing for all of Portland's residents.

nt Officer

Tammy Minson

Code Enfc. Offr./ Field Supv.

street • Portland, Maine 04101 • (207) 874-8704 • FAX 874-8716 • TTY 874-8936

# HOUSING INSPECTION REPORT

Mocation: 1 Deering St Housing Conditions Date: September 29, 1995 Expiration Date: November 28, 1995

Items listed below are in violation of Article V of the Municipal Codes, "Housing Codes", and must be corrected before the expiration date:

		1000
1.	EXT - RIGHT - TRIM HAS PEELING PAINT	108.40
2.	EXT - RIGHT - PORCH HAS MISSING BALUSTERS	108.40
3.	EXT - RIGHT PORCH - DECK HAS A ROTTED BOARD	108.30
4.	EXT - 2ND FLR - RIGHT - WINDOW NEEDS A STORM	113.50
5.	INT - OVERALL - HARD-WIRED BATTERY-BACK/UP SMOKE DETFCTORS ARE REQUIRED IN	EACH UNII